
Payee Name
Secondary 
Owner

Address 1 Address 3 Refund Type Bill # Plate Number Status Transaction # Refund Description
Refund 
Reason

Create Date
Authorization 

Date
Tax Jurisdiction Levy Type Change Interest Change

MECK TAX ($18.38) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($10.22) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($22.18) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($12.34) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($95.53) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($53.15) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($240.73) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($133.93) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($4.21) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($2.34) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($24.88) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($13.84) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($13.68) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($7.61) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($24.52) $0.00
MINT TAX ($11.20) $0.00
MINT VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($17.25) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($9.59) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($64.70) $0.00
MINT TAX ($29.55) $0.00
MINT VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($43.94) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($24.45) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($26.41) $0.00
PINE TAX ($16.08) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($120.43) $0.00
HUNT TAX ($55.61) $0.00
HUNT VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

Pending Refund Report

Primary Owner Address 2 Total Change

BROWN, JAROD 
EVAN

BROWN, JAROD 
EVAN

1930 LENNOX 
AVE

($18.38)
($10.22)

$0.00
$28.60

357460581

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0075461236-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

12/3/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28277

Adjustment < 
$100

0075461236 TJW1853 PENDING
BLAIR, 
PATRICIA ANNE 
MARIE

BLAIR, 
PATRICIA ANNE 
MARIE

9014 FOUR 
MILE CREEK RD

($22.18)
($12.34)

$0.00
$34.52

358056696

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0057787586-2025-2025-

Over 
Assessment

12/11/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28203

Adjustment < 
$100

0057787586 67098 PENDING

CABARRUS 
COUNTY

WOOTEN, LEIGH 
ANNE

P.O. BOX 707

($95.53)
($53.15)
($30.00)
$178.68

359199696

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0087992907-2025-2025-

Change of 
County

12/30/2025
NEWTON, NC 
28658

Adjustment >= 
$100

0087992907 LLL1982 PENDINGCABARRUS
GOODE, STEVEN 
ROBERT

PO BOX 368

($240.73)
($133.93)
($30.00)
$404.66

358876788

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0088557205-2025-2025-

Change of 
County

12/22/2025
CONCORD, NC 
28026

Adjustment >= 
$100

0088557205 KLH5255 PENDING

HOWIE, SYLVIA 
BURNS

HOWIE, SYLVIA 
BURNS

3701 
ELLENWOOD PL

($4.21)
($2.34)
$0.00
$6.55

359199720

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0067836913-
2025-2025-0000-00

Mileage 12/30/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28277

Adjustment < 
$100

0067836913 PBP8796 PENDING
GILLIAN, 
DAMON RAY

GILLIAN, 
DAMON RAY

11415 GROVE 
POINT RD

($24.88)
($13.84)
($30.00)
$68.72

359199396

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0058172234-
2025-2025-0000-00

Sold/Traded 12/30/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28217

Adjustment < 
$100

0058172234 TCW2925 PENDING

MCCLOUD, 
CAROLINE 
BENFIELD

MCCLOUD, 
CAROLINE 
BENFIELD

13615 
FAIRINGTON 
OAKS DR

($13.68)
($7.61)
$0.00
$21.29

357891705

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0088198048-
2025-2025-0000-00

Mileage 12/9/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28262

Adjustment < 
$100

0088198048 LMN3158 PENDING
KODAVATI, 
ESHWAR

KODAVATI, 
ESHWAR

3542 CALPELLA 
CT

($24.52)
($11.20)

$0.00
$35.72

358876431

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0063209822-
2025-2025-0000-00

Damage 12/22/2025
MINT HILL, NC 
28227

Adjustment < 
$100

0063209822 JJD9438 PENDING

PLUGOVOY, 
EDWARD VITAL 
YEVICH

PLUGOVOY, 
EDWARD VITAL 
YEVICH

10614 
WILLIAMS RD

($17.25)
($9.59)
$0.00
$26.84

358563084

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0088457431-2025-2025-

Over 
Assessment

12/18/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28215

Adjustment < 
$100

0088457431 1A693 PENDING
OROURKE, 
TIMOTHY 
ROBERT

OROURKE, 
TIMOTHY 
ROBERT

4316 DIANNE 
DR

3124 MAYFIELD 
AVE

($64.70)
($29.55)

$0.00
$94.25

358563372

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0080996980-
2025-2025-0000-00

SLVG or 
RBLT TTL

12/18/2025
MINT HILL, NC 
28227

Adjustment < 
$100

0080996980 VBA2779 PENDING

TKE2450 PENDING
RICHMOND, 
ALVIN EUGENE

RICHMOND, 
ALVIN EUGENE

10624 
LIGHTHOUSE LN

($43.94)
($24.45)

$0.00
$68.39

358656303

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0088204132-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

12/19/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28209

Adjustment < 
$100

0088204132 MAK9056 PENDING
RAJA, NADER 
SAEED

RAJA, NADER 
SAEED

($26.41)
($16.08)
$42.49

STAMO, ROMAN STAMO, ROMAN
16202 GRASSY 
CREEK DR

HUNTERSVILLE, 
NC 28078

Adjustment >= 
$100

0088209537 VHX9997 PENDING 359199711

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0088209537-
2025-2025-0000-00

238307736

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0064228145-
2025-2025-0000-00

Sold/Traded 12/4/2025
PINEVILLE, NC 
28134

Adjustment < 
$100

0064228145

SLVG or 
RBLT TTL

12/30/2025

($120.43)
($55.61)

$0.00
$176.04



Payee Name
Secondary 
Owner

Address 1 Address 3 Refund Type Bill # Plate Number Status Transaction # Refund Description
Refund 
Reason

Create Date
Authorization 

Date
Tax Jurisdiction Levy Type Change Interest Change

MECK TAX ($10.69) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($5.95) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($314.54) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($174.99) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($213.29) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($118.66) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($30.90) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($17.19) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($57.20) $0.00
CORN TAX ($20.10) $0.00
CORN VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
Refund Total

Primary Owner Address 2 Total Change

TILLMAN, 
SERBRENA 
LESHARN

TILLMAN, 
SERBRENA 
LESHARN

12847 
PLANTERS ROW 
DR

($10.69)
($5.95)
$0.00
$16.64

358876764

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0059515322-2025-2025-

Mileage 12/22/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28278

Adjustment < 
$100

0059515322 PAT3201 PENDING

VINSON, ALEX VINSON, ALEX
10007 ZACKERY 
AVE

($314.54)
($174.99)

$0.00
$489.53

357878727

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0088436276-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

12/8/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28262

Adjustment >= 
$100

0088436276 1A680 PENDING
UNUTMAZ, 
DAVID DYLAN

UNUTMAZ, 
DAVID DYLAN

2942 GRAY 
FEATHER DR

($213.29)
($118.66)
($30.00)
$361.95

358056648

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0081784609-
2025-2025-0000-00

Sold/Traded 12/11/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28277

Adjustment >= 
$100

0081784609 VCM2424 PENDING

YANKU, JAMES 
TYLER

YANKU, JAMES 
TYLER

18817 
NAUTICAL DR

APT 102

($30.90)
($17.19)

$0.00
$48.09

358890498

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0074046087-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

12/23/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28277

Adjustment < 
$100

0074046087 DCA5448 PENDING
WHIPKEY, 
STEPHEN 
DANIEL

WHIPKEY, 
STEPHEN 
DANIEL

6905 MORGANA 
CT

$2180.26

($57.20)
($20.10)

$0.00
$77.30

358563222

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0088293530-
2025-2025-0000-00

SLVG or 
RBLT TTL

12/18/2025
CORNELIUS, NC 
28031

Adjustment < 
$100

0088293530 LMJ9448 PENDING


