



North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

## Pending Refund Report

Payee Name	Primary Owner	Secondary Owner	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	Refund Type	Bill #	Plate Number	Status	Transaction #	Refund Description	Refund Reason	Create Date	Authorization Date	Tax Jurisdiction	Levy Type	Change	Interest Change	Total Change
BLAIR, PATRICIA ANNE MARIE	BLAIR, PATRICIA ANNE MARIE		9014 FOUR MILE CREEK RD		CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	Adjustment < \$100	0075461236	TJW1853	PENDING	357460581	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0075461236-2025-2025-0000-00	Over Assessment	12/3/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$18.38)	\$0.00	(\$18.38)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$10.22)	\$0.00	(\$10.22)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$28.60
BROWN, JAROD EVAN	BROWN, JAROD EVAN		1930 LENNOX AVE		CHARLOTTE, NC 28203	Adjustment < \$100	0057787586	67098	PENDING	358056696	[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0057787586-2025-2025-[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0087992907-2025-2025-[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0088557205-2025-2025-	Over Assessment	12/11/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$22.18)	\$0.00	(\$22.18)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$12.34)	\$0.00	(\$12.34)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$34.52
CABARRUS	GOODE, STEVEN ROBERT		PO BOX 368		NEWTON, NC 28658	Adjustment >= \$100	0087992907	LLL1982	PENDING	359199696	Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0087992907-2025-2025-[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0088557205-2025-2025-	Change of County	12/30/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$95.53)	\$0.00	(\$95.53)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$53.15)	\$0.00	(\$53.15)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
																		Refund	\$178.68
CABARRUS COUNTY	WOOTEN, LEIGH ANNE		P.O. BOX 707		CONCORD, NC 28026	Adjustment >= \$100	0088557205	KLH5255	PENDING	358876788	Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0088557205-2025-2025-[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0088557205-2025-2025-	Change of County	12/22/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$240.73)	\$0.00	(\$240.73)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$133.93)	\$0.00	(\$133.93)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
																		Refund	\$404.66
GILLIAN, DAMON RAY	GILLIAN, DAMON RAY		11415 GROVE POINT RD		CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	Adjustment < \$100	0067836913	PBP8796	PENDING	359199720	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0067836913-2025-2025-0000-00	Mileage	12/30/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$4.21)	\$0.00	(\$4.21)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$2.34)	\$0.00	(\$2.34)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$6.55
HOWIE, SYLVIA BURNS	HOWIE, SYLVIA BURNS		3701 ELLENWOOD PL		CHARLOTTE, NC 28217	Adjustment < \$100	0058172234	TCW2925	PENDING	359199396	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0058172234-2025-2025-0000-00	Sold/Traded	12/30/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$24.88)	\$0.00	(\$24.88)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$13.84)	\$0.00	(\$13.84)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
																		Refund	\$68.72
KODAVATI, ESHWAR	KODAVATI, ESHWAR		3542 CALPELLA CT		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	Adjustment < \$100	0088198048	LMN3158	PENDING	357891705	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0088198048-2025-2025-0000-00	Mileage	12/9/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$13.68)	\$0.00	(\$13.68)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$7.61)	\$0.00	(\$7.61)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$21.29
MCLOUD, CAROLINE BENFIELD	MCLOUD, CAROLINE BENFIELD		13615 FAIRINGTON OAKS DR		MINT HILL, NC 28227	Adjustment < \$100	0063209822	JJD9438	PENDING	358876431	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0063209822-2025-2025-0000-00	Damage	12/22/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$24.52)	\$0.00	(\$24.52)
															MINT	TAX	(\$11.20)	\$0.00	(\$11.20)
															MINT	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$35.72
OROURKE, TIMOTHY ROBERT	OROURKE, TIMOTHY ROBERT		4316 DIANNE DR		CHARLOTTE, NC 28215	Adjustment < \$100	0088457431	1A693	PENDING	358563084	[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0088457431-2025-2025-	Over Assessment	12/18/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$17.25)	\$0.00	(\$17.25)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$9.59)	\$0.00	(\$9.59)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$26.84
PLUGOVOY, EDWARD VITAL YEVICH	PLUGOVOY, EDWARD VITAL YEVICH		10614 WILLIAMS RD		MINT HILL, NC 28227	Adjustment < \$100	0080996980	VBA2779	PENDING	358563372	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0080996980-2025-2025-0000-00	SLVG or RBLT TTL	12/18/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$64.70)	\$0.00	(\$64.70)
															MINT	TAX	(\$29.55)	\$0.00	(\$29.55)
															MINT	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$94.25
RAJA, NADER SAEED	RAJA, NADER SAEED		3124 MAYFIELD AVE		CHARLOTTE, NC 28209	Adjustment < \$100	0088204132	MAK9056	PENDING	358656303	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0088204132-2025-2025-0000-00	Over Assessment	12/19/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$43.94)	\$0.00	(\$43.94)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$24.45)	\$0.00	(\$24.45)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$68.39
RICHMOND, ALVIN EUGENE	RICHMOND, ALVIN EUGENE		10624 LIGHTHOUSE LN		PINEVILLE, NC 28134	Adjustment < \$100	0064228145	TKE2450	PENDING	238307736	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0064228145-2025-2025-0000-00	Sold/Traded	12/4/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$26.41)	\$0.00	(\$26.41)
															PINE	TAX	(\$16.08)	\$0.00	(\$16.08)
																		Refund	\$42.49
STAMO, ROMAN	STAMO, ROMAN		16202 GRASSY CREEK DR		HUNTERSVILLE, NC 28078	Adjustment >= \$100	0088209537	VHX9997	PENDING	359199711	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0088209537-2025-2025-0000-00	SLVG or RBLT TTL	12/30/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$120.43)	\$0.00	(\$120.43)
															HUNT	TAX	(\$55.61)	\$0.00	(\$55.61)
															HUNT	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$176.04

Payee Name	Primary Owner	Secondary Owner	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	Refund Type	Bill #	Plate Number	Status	Transaction #	Refund Description	Refund Reason	Create Date	Authorization Date	Tax Jurisdiction	Levy Type	Change	Interest Change	Total Change
TILLMAN, SERBRENA LESHARN	TILLMAN, SERBRENA LESHARN		12847 PLANTERS ROW DR		CHARLOTTE, NC 28278	Adjustment < \$100	0059515322	PAT3201	PENDING	358876764	[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on abstract # : 0059515322-2025-2025-	Mileage	12/22/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$10.69)	\$0.00	(\$10.69)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$5.95)	\$0.00	(\$5.95)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$16.64
UNUTMAZ, DAVID DYLAN	UNUTMAZ, DAVID DYLAN		2942 GRAY FEATHER DR		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	Adjustment >= \$100	0088436276	1A680	PENDING	357878727	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0088436276-2025-2025-0000-00	Over Assessment	12/8/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$314.54)	\$0.00	(\$314.54)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$174.99)	\$0.00	(\$174.99)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$489.53
VINSON, ALEX	VINSON, ALEX		10007 ZACKERY AVE		CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	Adjustment >= \$100	0081784609	VCM2424	PENDING	358056648	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0081784609-2025-2025-0000-00	Sold/Traded	12/11/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$213.29)	\$0.00	(\$213.29)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$118.66)	\$0.00	(\$118.66)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
																		Refund	\$361.95
WHIPKEY, STEPHEN DANIEL	WHIPKEY, STEPHEN DANIEL		6905 MORGANA CT		CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	Adjustment < \$100	0074046087	DCA5448	PENDING	358890498	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0074046087-2025-2025-0000-00	Over Assessment	12/23/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$30.90)	\$0.00	(\$30.90)
															CHAR	TAX	(\$17.19)	\$0.00	(\$17.19)
															CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$48.09
YANKU, JAMES TYLER	YANKU, JAMES TYLER		18817 NAUTICAL DR	APT 102	CORNELIUS, NC 28031	Adjustment < \$100	0088293530	LMJ9448	PENDING	358563222	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0088293530-2025-2025-0000-00	SLVG or RBLT TTL	12/18/2025		MECK	TAX	(\$57.20)	\$0.00	(\$57.20)
															CORN	TAX	(\$20.10)	\$0.00	(\$20.10)
															CORN	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$77.30
																		Refund Total	\$2180.26